

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9606/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2003 in LPA No. 84/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

R.S. LANGEH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 10670-10671 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 9606/04 &

Res.6 in SLP

10670-71/04:

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. M.R.Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For State:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Altaf H. Naiyak, A.G., J & K.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard. Leave granted.

We are not inclined to grant stay of the impugned judgment. If not

implemented, the judgment of the High Court shall be implemented, without prejudice to the parties, forthwith.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master