

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4496 OF 2005

R.S. LANGEH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAN KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay/ direction and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4497-4498 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.R.Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.Mr. S.Mehdi Imam, Adv. for  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. R.K. Banju, Adv.Mr.S.Mehdi Imam, Adv. for  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,AdvMr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.R.Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

2

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. 1 of 2007 is dismissed.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master